LAKE WALES CANVASSING BOARD MEETING SCHEDULE

[Canvassing Board meetings are Open to the Public & Noticed)

The City Commission serves as the Canvassing Board for Lake Wales Municipal Elections. The Municipal Election is April 7, 2015.

Tuesday, March 31, 2015; 4:00 p.m.

L&A (Testing of Automatic Tabulating Equipment) Election Headquarters (City Clerk <u>or</u> City Clerk & at least 1 Commissioner)

Tuesday, April 7, 2015; Time to be scheduled by SOE

Canvassing of Absentee Ballot & Precinct Returns Election Headquarters (A quorum must be present and must remain until all ballots are tabulated)

Thursday, April 9, 2015; 5:00 p.m.

Certification of Election; Race Selection Commission Chambers (A quorum must be present)

Date & Time to be scheduled by SOE

Post Election Manual Audit Election Headquarters (A quorum must be present)

The following rules apply to all members of the Canvassing Board:

No member can serve if he or she is a candidate with opposition in the election being canvassed or is *actively participating* in the campaign or the candidacy of any candidate who has opposition in the election being canvassed. Actively participating means undertaking an intentional effort to demonstrate or generate public support for a candidate beyond merely making a campaign contribution. Refer to DE 8-10; 09-07.

Election Headquarters Supervisor of Elections 250 South Broadway Avenue Bartow, Florida 33830

City of Lake Wales Commission Chambers 201 W. Central Avenue Lake Wales, Florida 33853